Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J				
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Jui-Jen Chang				11/03/2011		
Cheng-Yu Ho				11/03/2011		
Ming-Che Shih				11/14/2011		
Chieh-Chen Huang				11/03/2011		
Wen-Hsiung Li				11/07/2011		
				······		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Academia Sinic					
Street Address:			Road, Nan-kang			
City:	Taipei	128, Sec. 2, Academia Road, Nan-kang				
State/Country:						
<u> </u>						
Property Type Application Number: 133060		133060	Number 056			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(617)500-					
Phone: Email:		617-500-2500 INFO@ORTPATENT.COM				
	-		ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US		
Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:		10 FAWCETT STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			70002-251001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Melissa Simpson			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	۲.					

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jui-Jen Chang of No.46, Dagong Rd., Yancheng Dist., Kaohsiung City 803, Taiwan, Cheng-Yu Ho of No.50, Ln. 325, Sec. 2, Jieshou Rd., Bade City, Taoyuan County 334, Taiwan, Ming-Che Shih of 5F, No.9, Aly. 3, Ln. 61, Sec. 2, Academia Rd. Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115, Taiwan, Chieh-Chen Huang of Rm. F, 9F-9, No.16, Yongnan St., South Dist., Taichung City 402, Taiwan, Wen-Hsiung Li of 3F, No. 75, Academia Road, Sec. 2, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, hereby assign to Academia Sinica, a government agency of Taiwan, having a place of business at 128, Sec 2, Academia Road, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan (ROC), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled An Expression System for Producing Multi-Enzyme Complexes and Uses Thereof, filed 11/29/2011 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/306, 056, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known. This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 4

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-251001

Date: ______

Many Jui-Jen II-Jen Chang

.

WITNESS: YN- Han How.
Name:
Address: 4F, The Genomics Research Center
121, Academia Ront. Sec. 2, Naufany Pist,
Tarpei 115, Taiwan,
WITNESS: Lib Fond - Tu
Name:
Address: 4F, the Genomics <u>Research</u> Centor <u>128</u> , <u>Academia Road, sec. 2</u> , <u>Nankary</u> Pist, Taipei 115, Taiwan

Date: <u>2011 . 11 . 03</u>

Chéng - Yu Ho Cheng-Yu Ho

WITNESS: Yn-Han How. Name: Address: <u>TF</u>, GRC 128, Academia Road, sec. 2, Nankany Dist., Tapei (15, Tarwan. WITNESS: Flo Fend-Ju Name: Address: 47-, The Genomic Research Center 128. Academių Road sec, 2 Alankawy Pist Tatpet 115, Tatwan

Page 3 of 4

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-251001

Date: <u>Nov. 14, 2011</u>

Ming-Che Shih

.

WITNESS: Yu-Han Hour Name: AF. GRC12 Academia Road, Sec. 2, Address: Mankany Dist, Taiper 115, Taiwan.

WITNESS: <u>Ho Fing-Ju</u> Name: Address: 4F, GRC 128 Academia Roud Sec, 2 Nankang Pist, Taiper 115, Taiwan

Date: 03/11 / 24 (1

Chieh - Chen Huang

WITNESS: Yu-Han How Name: 4F. GRC, 128, Academia Road Sec, 2, Address: Nankany Pise, Taipei 115, Taiwan.

WITNESS:	Feng-	-T.,			
Name:	0	<u> </u>			
Address: 4F	- GRC	128 A	teadento	Road	Sec 2
Nankahl	Dist	latbet	(15, -	Latwan	
ł	•••			m(

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-251001

1

Date: 07/11/2011

Wen-Hsiung Li

.

WITNESS: Yu-Han How
Name: 4F, GRC 128, Academia Road, Address: Sec. 2, Nankang Dist., Taipei, 115, Taiwan
Address: Sec. 2, Nanykang Dist., Taipei, 115, Taiwan.

WITNESS:	H. Fer	nd-Ju		
Name:		0	,	
Address:	HE GRC	128, Ac	ademia	Rodd
<u>Se()</u>	Nankim	pipisty t	aiper 113	, Taiwan

RECORDED: 11/29/2011